
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer: Urban Drainage Sub-Div.-I1 

Sajirhat, Madhyamgram, Kolkata - 700130. 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
Memo No. 128 Dt.: 22/04/2022 

N.L.Q. No.-01/UDSD-ll of 2022-23

1. Name of work: "Detail topographical and hydrological survey (by total 
station) at Ch 16.80(Near Lalpole) &Ch 17.85(Near Modanmohan) of Nowi 
Khal for proposed construction of 2 nos R.C.C. bridges and at Ch 58.00 of 

KCA khal near six vented Fatesha outfall sluice for proposed construction 
of pump house within New Barrackpore Municipality and Barasat-ll block, 
In P.S. New Barrackpore ,Madhyamgram and Narayanpur, Dist North 24 

Parganas." 

Sealed Quotations in plain paper/letter head pad are here by invited from the interested 
bona-fide Institutions/ Agencies having experience work related to detail topographical 
and hydrological survey etc. and having experience of similar type of works as per 
format attached with the quotation for the above work. The quotation will be received
by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.ll, Sajirhat, Madhyamgram, 
Kolkata 700130. 
in the Tender Box kept in the chamber of the undersigned and will be opened in 
presence of the participating quotationers as per the prescribed Time Schedule. No 
quotation will be entertained by post or hand. 

TIME SCHEDULE 

Last date and time of submission of Application: 
t date and time of Issuing Quotation Format:

Last date and time of Dropping Quotation: 
Date&Time of Opening Quotation: 

29.04.2022 upto 4.00 P.m. 
02.05.2022 upto 4.00 P.m. 
05.05.2022 upto 2.00 P.m. 
05.05.2022 at 3.00 P.m. 

The rate should be quoted both in figure & wards in the column of Rate & Amount as 
well as the total value of the work in the Quotation Format.

The quotation must be unconditional and quotationers must put his signature in the 
quotation. The quotationers will have to produce the following photocopy of the valid
self attested documents with the quotation and original will have to produce if 
required/on demand for verification otherwise quotation will not be entertained. 

Contd. 



S 

E
 



SCHEDULE OF WORKS 
I NIQ-01/UDSD-ll of 2022-231 

1. Name of work: "Detail topographical and hydrological survey (by total station) at Ch 

16.80[Near Lalpole) &Ch 178s(Near Modanmohan) of Nowi Khal for proposed construction of 2 
nos R.C.C. bridges and at Ch 58.00 of KCA khal near six vented Fatesha outfall sluice for proposed 
construction of pump house within New Barrackpore Municipality and Barasat-Ii block, In P.S. 
New Barrackpore .Madhyamgram and Narayanpur, Dist North 24 Parganas. 

Rate including 

Unit QuantityT& CESS (To be 
quoted by the Scope of Works Amount 

quotationer)
Detail topographical and hydrological survey by total station at ch. 16.80 
KM( near alPole) & 17.85 KM (Near Madanmohan) of Nowi Khal by 
showing Bridge tentative alignment. Substructure locations and both sides 
approach road with structure (temporary or permanent) up to 150m, 5 

nos. of cross sections in plan (one at bridge alignment and two each on 
u/s & d/s at an interval of max 100m apart in suitable scale including cross 
section of the channel at an interval of 2.00M across the channel along 
with central line of the proposed bridge and two cross section on the u/s 
side and two c/s on the d/s at an interval of 100m along the channel the 
cross section should show the following 
Highest flood level recorded 

2.Lowest low water level recorded 

3.The bed line up to top of the bank and the ground line to a sufficient 
distance beyond the edges of the stream so that ground level up to 1.Sm 
above H.F.L. can be shown right and left bank facing downstream should 
be indicated on the cross section. 

in addition to showing Long section of channel at 30m interval up to 
1000M on the upstream an downstream side along the approx centre 
line & Long section of the road along the road central line with R Lat 
interval of 30M up to 300M on either side of the crossing including cross 
section of the road at interval of 30M up to 90M on either side of the 
showing the crest width side slope ground level on either side up to 15M 
beyond the toe of embankment, angle crossing of the road with the 
channel. Including topographical and hydrological survey by total stationof six vented Fatesha outfall sluice at Ch 58.00 of K.C.A. khal, showing
adjacent important places like roads, bridges, hutments, buildings, 
playground etc. on both banks at upstream & downstream of sluice gate taking 4 nos. cross section each at upstream & downstream of sluice
gate at an interval of 15m and submission of minimum 6(Six)copies of 
survey report & necessary drawings both hard & soft copies in dwg. excel/ward format all complete as per direction of E.l.C. within New 
Barrackpore Municipality and Barasat-ll block, in P.S. New Barrackpore,Madhyamgram and Narayanpur, Dist. North 24 Parganas. 

(Signature of Contractor with Seal) 



Memo No. 128(6) Dated: 22/04/2022 

Copy submitted for favour of kind information with the request for wide circulation to: 
1. 1. The Director, Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Writers' Building 

Block-I (5th floor), Kolkata -700001, with the request to upload the said N.I.T. in the state portal 
www.banglarmukh.gov.in (enclo. Soft copy) 

2. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 

091. 
3. The Executive Engineer, Public Relation-cum-Statistical Cell, 1&W Deptt., Jalasampad Bhawan, 

Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091. He is requested to upload the said NIT in the website of I & W Deptt. 
(enclo. Soft copy). 

4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. , Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, 

Kolkata 700 091. 
5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. I, Khardah, North 24 Parganas. 
6. NOTICE BOARD, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.l, Jalasampad Bhawan, Sajirhat Madhyamgram 

22/4/k 
Sub-Divisighal Officer/'A.E. 

Urban Drainage Sub-Div. No. II 

Sajirhat, Madhyamgram 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

